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Ore Zone/

Year/Report On

Tonnage/

Category

Commodity Grade Reference/

Comments

FLOAT

2004

Assay/analysis                

Grab

Gold 0.88 g/t

Silver 47.4 g/t

float samples from the area

Assessment Report 27790

N

VEIN

2004

Assay/analysis                

Rock

Gold 0.09 g/t

Silver 39.4 g/t

Copper 1 %

Zinc 1 %

a rock sample (148565) of a 1-centimetre wide 

chalcopyrite vein

Assessment Report 27790
N

MAIN

1986

Assay/analysis                

Chip

Silver 10.1000 g/t Sample JS-86-P2002, a one-metre chip sample.

Assessment Report 15599.

N

SOUTH

1986

Assay/analysis                

Grab

Silver 4.5 g/t a sample (JS-86-P2005) from the southern zone

Assessment Report 15599

N
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